## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT    |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Notice of Release |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                  | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------|----------|----------------|-------------|
| Bank of America, N.A. |          | 07/25/2007     | Bank:       |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Quorum Health Resources, LLC        |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 5800 TENNYSON PARKWAY               |
| City:           | PLANO                               |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                               |
| Postal Code:    | 75024                               |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark                        |
|----------------|----------|----------------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 78230967 | QMRG QHR MATERIEL RESOURCE GROUP |
| Serial Number: | 78185269 | QHR                              |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (866)826-5420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3016380511

Email: ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc. Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa

Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 32012                |
|-------------------------|----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Penelope J.A. Agodoa |
| Signature:              | /pja/                |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0715

900087637

| Date:  | 09/24/2007 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 3 source=32012#page1.tif      |            |
| source=32012#page2.tif<br>source=32012#page3.tif |            |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0716

| Form <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 10/02)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔⇔ ₩                                    | RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA                                       |  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |  |
|---|---|--|---|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of  | Patents and Trademarks: F                                     | ▼<br>Please record the attached o  | original documents or copy thereof.                             |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):<br>Bank of America, N.A Bank   |   | Name and address of Name: Quorum Heal Internal   | of receiving party(ies)   |  |
| Individual(3) General Partnership Corporation-State Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies                        | ASSOCIATION  Limited Partnership  order  attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | Street Address: 580 City: PLAN() Individual(s) citized Association   | 0 TENNYSON PARKWAY  State: TX Zip: 75024  nship                 |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   |  | ip  |  |
| Assignment Security Agreement Other: Notice of Release Execution Date: July 25, 2007  | Merger Change of Name   | Corporation-State  Other LLC - Delay  If assignee is not domiciled representative designation (Designations must be a se |   |  |
| Application number(s) or registration   | n number(s):  | , todato i a mano (o) a adaro  | 388 BRM   |  |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s)   | ( )   | B. Trademark Regis   | tration No.(s)  |  |
| PLEASE SEE ATTACHED   | Additional number(s) at                                       | PLEASE SEE AT<br>ached <b>☑</b> Yes □ N  | TACHED  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile  | n correspondence  | Total number of appl<br>registrations involved   | lications and   |  |
| Name: Penelope J.A. Agodoa  |   |  |   |  |
| Internal Address: IP Research Plus, Inc   | <u>.                                    </u>                  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4   | 41)\$   |  |
|   |   | <del>व्यवद</del> ्य  | pe charged to deposit account                                   |  |
| Street Address: 21 Tadcaster Circle   |   | 8. Deposit account num   | nber:   |  |
| City_Waldorf State:_MD  | Zip: 20602  | (Attach duplicate copy of  | f this page if paying by deposit account)                       |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |   |  |
| <ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and be<br/>copy of the original document.</li> </ol> | elief, the foregoing inform                                   | ation is true and correct $\mathcal{A}$  | and any attached copy is a true                                 |  |
| Jeffrey Laub  |   | かて   | 8/23/07   |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | otal number of pages including cove                           | nature<br>or sheet, attachments, and document:   | Date  |  |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

## TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of July 35, 2007, is made by Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Secured Party").

WHEREAS, Quorum Health Resources, LLC (the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and/or trademark ficenses ("Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the security interest granted to the Secured Party was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2005 at Reel 3149 and Frame 0862; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Secured Party's right, title, and interest (including without limitation, security interest) in and to the Trademarks shall hereby terminate, including without limitation, the release of all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party in the following Trademarks:

- 1. all of the Grantor's Trademarks to which the Grantor is a party including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name ill J. Hogan

TRH\654394v2

### Schedule A

# Quorum Health Resources, LLC (Delaware Corporation)

## U.S. Trademarks

# **Pending Applications**

| Mark Mark                        | Application No. | Filing Date |
|----------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|
| QMRG QHR MATERIEL RESOURCE GROUP | 78230967        | 03/27/03    |
| QHR                              | 78185269        | 11/14/02    |

TRII\654394v2

**RECORDED: 09/24/2007** 

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003626 FRAME: 0719**